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France-Lyon: Workwear accessories
2023/S 122-386962

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:

Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

1.1) Name and addresses
Official name: OFFICE NATIONAL DES FORETS
National registration number: 66204311600489
Postal address: 143 RUE PIERRE CORNEILLE
Town: Lyon
NUTS code: FRK Auvergne-Rhéne-Alpes
Postal code: 69003
Country: France
E-mail:
Telephone: +33 763300896
Internet address(es):
Main address:
Address of the buyer profile:

1.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access

Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically

Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally available. Unrestricted

and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible

1.4) Type of the contracting authority
National or federal agency/office
1.5) Main activity
Environment
Section ll: Object
11.1) Scope of the procurement
11.1.1)  Title:

2023-8830-005_Achat d'équipements de protection individuelle (E.P.I.)
Reference number: 2023-8830-005
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11.1.2)

11.1.3)

11.1.4)

11.1.5)

11.1.6)

11.2)
11.2.1)

11.2.2)

11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

11.2.6)

11.2.7)

11.2.10)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)

11.2.14)

Main CPV code
18140000 Workwear accessories

Type of contract

Supplies

Short description:

Achat d'équipements de protection individuelle (E.P.I.) aux personnels de terrain de la Direction Territoriale
Auvergne Rhéne-Alpes de I'Office National des Foréts

Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: 600 000.00 EUR

Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: yes

Tenders may be submitted for all lots

Maximum number of lots that may be awarded to one tenderer: 4

Description

Title:
Articles chaussants et accessoires. Protection des pieds
Lot No: 1

Additional CPV code(s)
18830000 Protective footwear
18811000 Waterproof footwear

Place of performance

NUTS code: FRK Auvergne-Rhone-Alpes
Main site or place of performance:
Auvergne Rhéne Alpes

Description of the procurement:
Articles chaussants et accessoires. Protection des pieds

Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 320 000.00 EUR

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months: 48

This contract is subject to renewal: yes

Description of renewals:

Il est renouvelable par tacite reconduction. Toutefois la durée totale de I'accord-cadre ne pourra pas excéder 4
(quatre) ans. Le titulaire de I'accord-cadre marché ne peut refuser la reconduction de I'accord-cadre

Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: yes

Information about options

Options: no

Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no
Additional information
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11.2)
11.2.1)

11.2.2)

11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

11.2.6)

11.2.7)

11.2.10)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)

11.2.14)
11.2)
11.2.1)

11.2.2)

11.2.3)

11.2.4)

Description

Title:
Vétements de travail spéciaux et accessoires. Protection des jambes
Lot No: 2

Additional CPV code(s)
18100000 Occupational clothing, special workwear and accessories
18140000 Workwear accessories

Place of performance

NUTS code: FRK Auvergne-Rhbne-Alpes
Main site or place of performance:
Auvergne Rhoéne Alpes

Description of the procurement:
Vétements de travail spéciaux et accessoires. Protection des jambes

Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 80 000.00 EUR

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months: 48

This contract is subject to renewal: yes

Description of renewals:

Il est renouvelable par tacite reconduction. Toutefois la durée totale de I'accord-cadre ne pourra pas excéder 4
(quatre) ans. Le titulaire de I'accord-cadre marché ne peut refuser la reconduction de I'accord-cadre

Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: yes

Information about options

Options: no

Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no
Additional information

Description

Title:
Vétements de travail spéciaux et accessoires. Vétements de pluie
Lot No: 3

Additional CPV code(s)

18100000 Occupational clothing, special workwear and accessories
18140000 Workwear accessories

Place of performance

NUTS code: FRK Auvergne-Rhéne-Alpes

Main site or place of performance:

Auvegrne Rhoéne Alpes

Description of the procurement:

Vétements de travail spéciaux et accessoires. Vétements de pluie
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11.2.5)

11.2.6)

11.2.7)

11.2.10)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)

11.2.14)
11.2)
11.2.1)

11.2.2)

11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

11.2.6)

11.2.7)

11.2.10)

11.2.11)

Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 28 000.00 EUR

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months: 48

This contract is subject to renewal: yes

Description of renewals:

Il est renouvelable par tacite reconduction. Toutefois la durée totale de I'accord-cadre ne pourra pas excéder 4
(quatre) ans. Le titulaire de I'accord-cadre marché ne peut refuser la reconduction de l'accord-cadre

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: yes

Information about options

Options: no

Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

Additional information
Description

Title:
Accessoires. Protection de la téte
Lot No: 4

Additional CPV code(s)
18140000 Workwear accessories
18100000 Occupational clothing, special workwear and accessories

Place of performance

NUTS code: FRK Auvergne-Rhéne-Alpes
Main site or place of performance:
Auvergne Rhone Alpes

Description of the procurement:
Accessoires. Protection de la téte

Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 40 000.00 EUR

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months: 48

This contract is subject to renewal: yes

Description of renewals:

Il est renouvelable par tacite reconduction. Toutefois la durée totale de I'accord-cadre ne pourra pas excéder 4
(quatre) ans. Le titulaire de I'accord-cadre marché ne peut refuser la reconduction de I'accord-cadre

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: yes

Information about options
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11.2.13)

11.2.14)
11.2)
11.2.1)

11.2.2)

11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

11.2.6)

11.2.7)

11.2.10)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)

11.2.14)
11.2)
11.2.1)

11.2.2)

11.2.3)

Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

Additional information
Description

Title:
Accessoires. Visibilité, protection des mains, des yeux et traitement phytosanitaire
Lot No: 5

Additional CPV code(s)
18100000 Occupational clothing, special workwear and accessories
18140000 Workwear accessories

Place of performance

NUTS code: FRK Auvergne-Rhéne-Alpes
Main site or place of performance:
Auvergne Rhone Alpes

Description of the procurement:
Accessoires. Visibilité, protection des mains, des yeux et traitement phytosanitaire

Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 150 000.00 EUR

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months: 48

This contract is subject to renewal: yes

Description of renewals:

Il est renouvelable par tacite reconduction. Toutefois la durée totale de I'accord-cadre ne pourra pas excéder 4
(quatre) ans. Le titulaire de I'accord-cadre marché ne peut refuser la reconduction de I'accord-cadre

Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: yes

Information about options

Options: no

Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no
Additional information

Description

Title:
Articles chaussants et accessoires. Chaussures trails
Lot No: 6

Additional CPV code(s)
18830000 Protective footwear
18811000 Waterproof footwear

Place of performance
NUTS code: FRK Auvergne-Rhone-Alpes
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11.2.4)

11.2.5)

11.2.6)

11.2.7)

11.2.10)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)

11.2.14)

Main site or place of performance:
Auvergne Rhéne Alpes

Description of the procurement:
Articles chaussants et accessoires. Chaussures trails

Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 12 000.00 EUR

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months: 48

This contract is subject to renewal: yes

Description of renewals:

Il est renouvelable par tacite reconduction. Toutefois la durée totale de I'accord-cadre ne pourra pas excéder 4
(quatre) ans. Le titulaire de I'accord-cadre marché ne peut refuser la reconduction de I'accord-cadre

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: yes

Information about options

Options: no

Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

IV.1)
IV.1.1)

IV.1.3)

IV.1.8)
IV.2)

IV.2.2)
IV.2.3)
IV.2.4)

IV.2.6)

IV.2.7)

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement
Framework agreement with several operators

Envisaged maximum number of participants to the framework agreement: 8

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no
Administrative information

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date: 07/09/2023

Local time: 12:00

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates
Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
French

Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 3 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 07/09/2023
Local time: 14:00
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Place:
Lyon

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.1)

VI1.3)
VI.4)
VI.4.1)

V1.4.3)

VI.4.4)

VI.5)

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no
Additional information:
Procedures for review

Review body

Official name: Tribunal administratif de Lyon
Postal address: 184 rue Duguesclin
Town: LYON CEDEX 03

Postal code: 69433

Country: France

E-mail:

Telephone: +33 487635000
Internet address: h

Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures:

- Référé précontractuel avant la signature du contrat (articles L.551-1 a 12 du Code de Justice Administrative);-
Référé contractuel aprés la signature du contrat, dans les 31 jours qui suivent la publication de I'avisd'attribution

du contrat, ou, a défaut d'un tel avis, dans les six mois qui suivent la date de conclusion de celuici(dans les

conditions décrites aux articles L.551-13 & 23 du méme code) ;- soit d'un recours en contestation de la validité
du contrat, conformément & la décision du Conseil d'Etat du4 avril 2014 n°358994 "Tarn et Garonne", dans un
délai de 2 mois a compter de la publication de I'avisd'attribution ou a défaut de toute autre mesure de publicité

concernant la conclusion du contrat.

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

Official name: Tribunal administratif de Lyon
Postal address: 184 rue Duguesclin

Town: LYON CEDEX 03

Postal code: 69433

Country: France

E-mail:

Telephone: +33 0487635000

Internet address:

Date of dispatch of this notice:
23/06/2023
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